THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT (No. 1) WARRANT, 1901.

DATED MAY 14, 1901.

1901. No. 420.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in pursuance of the Acts relating to His Majesty's Post Office, and in exercise of all powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warrant, made on the representation of His Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same), and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows:—

- 1. This Warrant may be cited as "The Inland Post Amendment (No. 1) Warrant, 1901."
- 2. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1901 † (hereinafter referred to as "the Principal Warrant"), and all Warrants amending the same.
- 3. The provisions of the Principal Warrant relating to the compulsory registration of postal packets containing coin, jewellery, or watches, shall not apply to an express packet conveyed by special messenger throughout its whole course in the post.
- 4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the 1st day of June, 1901.

Dated this 14th day of May, 1901.

W. H. Fisher, Ailwyn E. Fellowes,

Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

Londonderry,
His Majesty's Postmaster-General.

<sup>†</sup> The Inland Post Warrant, 1900, is printed in Statutory Rules and Orders, 1900, pp. 625-651.